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863 Likely New York State Voters

MOE +/- 3.3%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Right track 47% | 55% |30% | 51% [43%|51%|64% | 52% 27% |48%|47%|59% | 43% | 39% | 44% 54% 54% | 46% | 46% |49% | 45% | 56% |[48%| 46% | 49% | 48% 46%
Wrong direction 40% | 32% |61% | 36% |46% |35%|24% | 36% 62% 38%|42%|27% | 43% | 49% | 45% 29% 32% | 42% | 45% |37%|43% | 34% |[41%| 40% | 39% | 42% 45%
Don't know/No opinion 13% | 13% | 9% | 13% |11%|14%[12% | 12% 11% 14% | 11%|13% | 13% | 12% | 11% 16% 14% | 11% | 9% [14%|12% | 10% |[12%| 14% | 12% | 10% 9%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q2-Q9 ROTATED]
Q2. Andrew Cuomo
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 57% | 69% | 40% | 54% |49%|65%|75%| 61% 40% 55%|58% | 70% | 55% | 48% | 54% 72% 63% | 55% | 55% |58%|57% | 65% [58%]| 55% | 59% | 56% 56%
Unfavorable 36% | 26% |55% | 37% |46%|27%|19% | 33% 56% 41% [35% | 24% | 36% | 46% | 42% 20% 27% | 34% | 39% [37%|38% | 27% |[37%| 35% | 33% | 38% 40%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 5% | 4% | 10% [ 5% | 8% | 6% | 7% 4% 4% | 7% | 6% | 10% | 6% 5% 8% 10% | 12% | 6% | 5% | 5% 9% 5% | 10% 9% 6% 4%
Q3. Rob Astorino
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 24% | 16% |41% | 20% |31%|17%|12% | 23% 37% 27%|23% | 15% | 32% | 24% | 27% 14% 26% | 22% | 27% [21%|31% | 20% |[18%| 21% | 20% | 27% 27%
Unfavorable 20% | 22% | 17% | 20% |22%|18%|29% | 19% 17% 20%120% | 14% | 21% | 24% | 21% 21% 11% 5% | 18% |29%|21% | 22% [20%]| 21% | 20% [ 25% 19%
Don't know/No opinion 57% | 62% |41% | 60% |47%|65% |59% | 58% 46% 53%|57% | 70% | 46% | 52% | 52% 65% 63% | 72% | 55% |50% | 48% | 58% |[62%| 58% | 61% | 48% 54%
Q4. Howie Hawkins
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 7% | 7% | 5% 7% | 9% [ 5% | 9% | 7% 6% 8% | 7% | 6% | 4% | 9% 8% 4% 13% 9% 7% | 6% | 9% 5% 4% 9% 11% 6% 5%
Unfavorable 7% | 6% | 6% | 9% [10%| 5% | 7% | 8% 7% 7% | 7% | 8% | 4% | 8% 5% 11% 10% 6% 7% | 7% | 10% 1% 5% 8% 8% 8% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 86% | 86% [89% | 84% |82%|90% | 84% | 86% 87% |85%|86%|86%|92% | 83% | 87% 85% 77% | 85% | 86% |87%|81% | 95% [91%| 83% | 81% | 87% 88%
Q5. Eric Schneiderman
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 25% | 31% | 14% | 24% [27%|23%|35% | 24% 16% 26%|24% | 26% | 22% | 25% | 24% 25% 24% | 21% | 22% [28% | 22% | 42% [24%| 23% | 24% | 25% 27%
Unfavorable 16% | 11% | 24%| 19% |20%|13%|11% | 16% 25% 18%|16%|17% | 13% | 18% | 16% 19% 22% | 18% | 20% |13% | 21% 8% 14%| 17% | 12% | 21% 18%
Don't know/No opinion 59% | 58% [62% | 56% |53% |64% |54% | 60% 59% 56% | 60% | 57% | 65% | 57% | 60% 56% 54% | 61% | 58% |59% | 57% | 50% [62%| 60% | 64% | 53% 54%
Q6. John Cahill
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 10% | 10% |11%| 11% |11%|10%| 8% | 13% 10% 13%|10%| 9% | 12% | 11% | 9% 11% 19% | 13% | 11% [10%| 11% 7% 13%| 7% 12% | 12% 11%
Unfavorable 9% |10% | 7% | 10% [11%| 8% |11%| 9% 9% 9% | 9% [13%| 7% | 7% 7% 15% 16% | 10% | 10% | 8% | 13% 5% 7% 8% 10% | 12% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 80% | 80% |82% | 79% |78%|83%|81% | 78% 81% 78%|81%|78% | 81% | 82% | 83% 74% 66% | 77% | 79% |82%|76% | 89% |[80%| 84% | 79% | 76% 81%
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Q7. Tom DiNapoli
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 26% | 24% [ 30% | 25% |30%|22%|24%| 29% 24% 26%|26% | 17% | 26% | 33% | 29% 14% 25% | 22% | 25% [30% | 33% | 26% |[24%| 18% | 24% | 28% 29%
Unfavorable 13% | 12% | 14%| 16% |18%| 9% [15% | 13% 14% 19%|11%|15% | 12% | 12% | 13% 13% 15% 9% 15% |14% | 17% 9% 10%| 15% 12% 17% 14%
Don't know/No opinion 61% | 64% [ 56% | 59% |52%|69% |60% | 58% 63% 54%162% | 68% | 62% | 55% | 57% 73% 60% | 69% | 60% |56%|51% | 65% |[66%| 67% | 64% | 55% 57%
Q8. Bob Antonacci
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 9% 7% |13%| 10% [13%| 6% | 3% | 12% 11% 11%| 8% | 5% | 8% | 12% | 10% 5% 13% 7% 11% | 8% | 14% 2% 6% 6% 10% 8% 11%
Unfavorable 9% |10% | 8% | 9% [10%| 9% |11%| 10% 9% 11%| 9% [11% | 10% | 7% 8% 15% 14% 8% | 11% | 9% | 12% 8% 9% 9% 10% | 11% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 82% | 84% |79% | 81% |77%|85% |86% | 78% 81% 78%|82%|83% | 82% | 80% | 82% 80% 73% | 84% | 77% |83% | 75% | 90% |[85%| 85% | 80% | 81% 81%
Q9. Preet Bharara
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 11% | 12% |10% | 11% |14%| 8% [16% | 11% 9% 11%|11% | 11% | 13% | 10% | 13% 4% 10% | 10% | 8% [14%|11%| 21% | 7% | 13% | 10% | 11% 14%
Unfavorable 8% | 7% | 7% | 9% [ 9% | 7% | 6% | 8% 9% 8% | 8% [12%| 5% | 6% 6% 13% 16% 8% 9% | 7% | 11% 5% 9% 4% 12% 6% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 81% | 81% [84% | 79% |77%|85%|78% | 80% 81% |81%|81%|76% | 82% | 84% | 81% 83% 74% | 82% | 82% |79%|78% | 73% |[84%| 83% | 78% | 83% 78%
Q10. And are you or are you not familiar with the Moreland Commission or its work?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Familiar 32% | 27% |37% | 37% |41%|24%|35% | 31% 33% 37%|31%|21% | 36% | 39% | 38% 15% 25% | 19% | 27% |[42%|36% | 35% |[24%| 35% | 22% | 36% 40%
Not familiar 67% | 72% | 62% | 63% |58% |75% |64% | 68% 67% 63%|68% | 78% | 64% | 60% | 61% 85% 71% | 81% | 72% |57% | 62% | 63% |[76%| 64% | 76% | 63% 59%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Q11. Andrew Cuomo is running for re-election as Governor this year. As things stand now, would you vote to re-elect him or would you prefer someone else?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Re-elect Cuomo 51% | 64% [34%| 47% |43%|57%|67% | 53% 36% 50%|51% | 65% | 50% | 40% | 46% 67% 58% | 44% | 48% |54%|53% | 60% [52%]| 43% | 50% | 50% 52%
Prefer someone else 38% | 25% [ 56% | 43% |47%|30%|23%| 36% 53% |41%|37%|24% | 37% | 49% | 43% 23% 28% | 40% | 38% [39%|40% | 28% |34%| 43% | 38% | 41% 38%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 11% |10%| 10% |10%|13% [ 10% | 11% 11% 9% |12% | 11%| 14% | 11% | 11% 9% 14% | 16% | 13% | 7% | 7% 12% [14%| 14% | 12% 9% 9%
Q12. Eric Schneiderman is running for re-election as state Attorney General this year. As things stand now, would you vote to re-elect him or would you prefer someone else?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Re-elect Schneiderman 39% | 46% [ 30% | 36% |42%|36%|53% | 40% 28% |40%|38%|45% | 34% | 37% | 39% 38% 37% | 34% | 35% |43%|35% | 56% [40%| 36% | 38% | 39% 40%
Prefer someone else 25% | 16% [37% | 29% |31%|19%|18%| 22% 37% 28%|24% | 21% | 26% | 27% | 26% 20% 33% | 28% | 28% |22%|31% | 16% |[17%]| 29% | 23% | 28% 27%
Don't know/No opinion 37% | 38% [33% | 35% |27%|45%|30% | 38% 35% 32%|38%|34% | 41% | 37% | 36% 43% 30% | 38% | 37% |36%|34% | 28% [43%]| 34% | 38% | 33% 33%
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Q13. Tom DiNapoli is running for re-election as State Comptroller this year. As things stand now, would you vote to re-elect him or would you prefer someone else?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Re-elect DiNapoli 41% | 44% |39% | 39% |[42%|40%|48%| 41% 36% |40%|41%|37%| 40% | 45% | 41% 44% 43% | 34% | 39% |46% | 42% | 42% |[45%| 36% | 41% | 43% 41%
Prefer someone else 25% | 19% [31%| 30% |27%|23%|23%| 26% 27% 27%|24% | 26% | 21% | 26% | 25% 22% 28% | 27% | 29% [21%|28% | 13% [22%| 29% | 24% | 29% 28%
Don't know/No opinion 34% | 37% [ 30% | 31% |31%|37%|29%| 33% 38% 32%|34%|37% | 39% | 28% | 34% 34% 29% | 39% | 33% [33%[30% | 44% |34%| 35% | 35% | 28% 32%
Q14. How would you rate the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor? Would you rate it excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Excellent 9% | 12% | 5% 6% 7% |11%|13% | 10% 3% 11%| 8% |13%| 6% | 8% 7% 11% 17% 4% 7% |12%| 12% 9% 8% 5% 13% 10% 2%
Good 35% | 43% | 25% | 33% |33%|38%|45% | 35% 29% 33%|36%|38% | 42% | 28% | 34% 40% 33% | 30% | 32% |38%|32% | 49% [36%]| 34% | 34% | 33% 39%
Fair 38% | 35% [39% | 43% |37%|39%|33%| 39% 39% 37%|38%|41% | 33% | 39% | 36% 46% 36% | 50% | 41% |32%|34% | 30% [39%| 45% | 39% | 40% 36%
Poor 17% | 9% |31%]| 16% |23%|11%| 7% | 15% 28% 18% | 17%| 7% | 17% | 24% | 22% 2% 10% | 14% | 18% [17%|20% | 11% |[16%| 16% | 12% | 17% 22%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% [ 0% 1% 1% [ 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1%
Q15. Over the last four years, would you say Andrew Cuomo has or has not made New York a better place to live?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Has 55% | 64% |40% | 54% |47%|62%|71% | 59% 38% 50% |56% | 67% | 53% | 47% | 51% 67% 72% | 57% | 52% |56% | 55% | 59% [57%]| 52% | 57% | 56% 51%
Has not 39% | 30% |55% | 42% |48%|31%|26% | 35% 55% |47%|37%|26% | 40% | 48% | 44% 25% 26% | 36% | 44% [38%|43% | 28% |[37%| 41% | 36% | 39% 44%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 6% | 5% | 4% [ 5% | 7% | 3% | 6% 7% 3% | 6% | 7% | 7% | 5% 5% 8% 2% 6% 4% | 7% | 2% 13% | 6% 7% 6% 5% 4%
Q16. (If has not made New York a better place to live) Then would you say Andrew Cuomo has made New York a worse place to live or would you say that living in New York is about the same as it was four years ago?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Worse 40% | 25% | 51% | 43% |[47%|31%|30% | 39% 47% 38%|42%|20% | 37% | 51% | 45% 17% 22% | 44% | 38% |43%|40% | 27% |46%| 43% | 31% | 48% 43%
Same 59% | 75% [ 49% | 53% |52%|68%|70% | 61% 51% 59%|58% | 78% | 61% | 49% | 54% 83% 78% | 56% | 61% |57%|59% | 73% [53%]| 57% | 69% | 51% 57%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% | 0% | 4% 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% 2% 3% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Q15 & Q16. Over the last four years, would you say Andrew Cuomo has or has not made New York a better place to live? (If has not made New York a better place to live) Then would you say Andrew Cuomo has made New York a
worse place to live or would you say that living in New York is about the same as it was four years ago?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Has 55% | 64% | 40% | 54% |47%|62%|71% | 59% 38% 50% |56% | 67% | 53% | 47% | 51% 67% 72% | 57% | 52% |56% | 55% | 59% [57%]| 52% | 57% | 56% 51%
Has not - Made worse 16% | 7% |28%| 18% |23%| 9% | 8% | 14% 26% 18%|16%| 5% | 15% | 24% | 20% 4% 6% 16% | 17% |16% | 17% 8% 17%| 18% | 11% | 19% 19%
Has not - Same 23% | 22% | 27% | 22% [25%|21%|18% | 22% 28% 27%|22%|20% | 25% | 23% | 24% 21% 20% | 20% | 27% [22% | 25% | 21% [20%| 23% | 25% | 20% 25%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 6% | 5% 5% [ 5% [ 7% | 3% | 6% 8% 4% | 6% | 7% | 8% | 5% 6% 8% 2% 6% 4% | 7% | 3% 13% | 6% 7% 6% 5% 4%
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Q17. In light of what you've heard or read about actions taken by Governor Cuomo recently, overall, which of the following two statements comes closest to your view:
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
The Governor makes decisions based on | o/ | 50c | 300¢ | 3896 |31% | 5196 | 53% | 4a% | 30% | 36%|43% |a0% | 38% | 37% | 37% | 57% | 519 | 43% | 30% |a2%|30% | a7% |a6%| 36% | a8% | a0% | 35%
what he thinks is best for New Yorkers
The Governor makes decisions based on
. . . . 52% | 43% |65% | 58% |62%|43%|40% | 52% 64% 59%|50% | 44% | 52% | 58% | 57% 37% 43% | 49% | 55% [52% | 56% | 46% |48%| 55% | 49% | 55% 57%
what he thinks is best for his political future
Don't know/No opinion 7% 7% | 5% 4% 8% | 6% | 7% | 4% 7% 5% | 6% | 7% | 9% | 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% | 6% | 5% 7% 6% 9% 3% 5% 9%
Q18. As you think about the upcoming election for Governor, which of the following is the single most important issue that will determine which candidate you support? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Jobs 28% | 33% | 24% | 25% |[26%|30% |26% | 34% 22% 25%|30% [ 32% | 24% | 28% | 26% 38% 20% | 31% | 26% [29% | 29% | 27% [29% | 27% | 36% | 26% 21%
Taxes 21% | 15% [32% | 20% |23%|19%|10% | 22% 29% 24%121%|13% | 29% | 23% | 26% 8% 10% | 11% | 23% [24%| 25% | 32% |18% | 16% | 15% | 25% 24%
Government corruption 17% | 14% |22% | 17% |21%|13%|11%| 16% 22% 15% [ 18% | 16% | 19% | 16% | 18% 11% 18% 8% | 15% [22% | 19% | 13% |15%| 17% | 13% | 17% 20%
Education 20% | 27% | 10% | 20% |15%|26% |33% | 20% 11% 19%|20%|26% | 18% | 17% | 17% 28% 34% | 29% | 23% |14% | 16% | 14% |[23%| 27% | 27% | 17% 20%
Vol: Hydrofracking 1% | 2% | 1% 0% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% 1% 2% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Vol: Safe Act/Guns 2% | 0% | 4% 3% 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% 5% 2% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 4% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% | 1% | 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Something else 7% | 5% | 6% | 13% | 9% | 6% |13%| 5% 8% 9% | 7% | 10%| 5% | 6% 7% 10% 11% | 14% | 6% | 5% | 7% 12% 7% 7% 1% 7% 12%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 3% | 1% 2% 3% | 4% | 3% | 1% 2% 4% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% | 3% | 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Q19. If the 2014 election for Governor was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Andrew Cuomo on the Democratic, Working | oo | ;co. | 3300 | 5300 | a0% | 65% | 70% | 63% | 36% | 55% | 59% | 72% | 56% | a8% | s0% | s5% | 72% | 60% | 57% |58%| 54% | e5% [61%| 59% | 65% | s9% | s2%
Families and Independence Party lines
Rob Astorino on the Republican and
. . 26% | 9% |55% | 29% |33%|20%| 6% | 23% 49% 28%|26% | 12% | 31% | 34% | 34% 6% 16% | 17% | 31% [27%|34% | 25% [25%| 17% | 20% | 28% 33%
Conservative Party lines
Howie Hawkins on the Green Party line 6% | 6% | 6% 7% | 8% | 4% [11%| 6% 2% 8% | 5% | 8% | 2% | 7% 6% 6% 1% 10% | 5% | 5% | 5% 3% 4% | 13% 6% 7% 6%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 8% | 7% 9% | 9% [10%| 3% | 8% 12% 8% | 9% | 8% | 10% | 10% | 10% 3% 7% 13% | 6% | 9% | 7% 6% 11% | 10% 8% 7% 8%
Q20. If the 2014 election for State Attorney General was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Eric Schneiderman on the Democratic,
Working Families and Independence Party 54% | 75% | 25% | 50% |48%|59% |81% | 60% 28% 54%|55% | 65% | 46% | 51% | 46% 84% 51% | 56% | 58% [51% | 42% | 59% |62%| 63% | 61% | 59% 48%
lines
John Cahill on the Republican and 27% | 7% [59%| 31% |33%|21%| 7% | 22% | 53% |28%|27%|17% | 20% | 34% | 3a% | 4% | 22% | 22% | 26% |31%|38% | 23% |21%| 20% | 22% | 26% | 34%
Conservative Party lines
Someone else 1% 1% | 0% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Won't vote in that race 1% 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 17% | 16% |15%| 16% |16%|18% |10% | 17% 18% 15%|16%|16% | 25% | 13% | 17% 11% 26% | 22% | 15% [15%| 19% | 17% |[15%| 15% | 15% | 14% 15%
40f8
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Q21. If the 2014 election for State Comptroller was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Tom DiNapoli on the Democratic, Working | o, | 230 | 300 | cg00 [55%|61%|79% | 64% | 34% |63%|57% |67% | 51% | 55% | 53% | 779% | 58% | 55% | 50% |60%| 51% | 62% |63%| 63% | 62% | 62% | 53%
Families and Independence Party lines
Bob Antonacci on the Republican and
. . 24% | 10% [ 50% | 25% |29%|19%| 6% | 20% 47% 21%|26% | 14% | 27% | 30% | 29% 7% 21% | 20% | 28% [23%(32% | 17% [21%| 20% | 22% | 25% 30%
Conservative Party lines
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Won't vote in that race 2% | 1% | 1% | 3% [ 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 2% 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% | 2% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 16% | 16% |11% | 16% |14%|18% | 14% | 14% 17% 14% | 15% | 16% | 21% | 13% | 16% 14% 21% | 23% | 11% [15%| 15% | 20% |15%| 15% | 13% | 12% 15%
Q22. Switching gears, how serious a problem would you say corruption is in state government in Albany? Would you say it’s very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious or not at all serious?
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very serious 47% | 45% | 53% | 47% |[52%|43%|34% | 47% 59% 51%|47% | 44% | 46% | 51% | 47% 55% 46% | 40% | 48% |49% | 45% | 42% |[48%| 51% | 52% | 46% 44%
Somewhat serious 39% | 41% [38% | 38% |35%|42%|49% | 41% 30% 38%39%|40% | 38% | 38% | 40% 34% 36% | 36% | 41% |40%|41% | 41% [39%]| 36% | 33% | 44% 43%
Not very serious 8% |10% | 5% | 10% | 7% | 9% |12%| 8% 7% 7% | 9% | 10%| 9% | 7% 8% 5% 10% | 12% | 9% | 7% | 9% 11% | 7% 9% 9% 5% 12%
Not at all serious 1% | 1% | 0% 2% [ 2% [ 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 2% [ 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 3% | 3% | 4% [ 4% | 5% | 4% | 3% 4% 2% | 5% | 5% | 7% | 3% 4% 6% 6% 10% | 2% | 4% | 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 1%
Q23. Who would you trust to do a better job cleaning up corruption in Albany:
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Andrew Cuomo 29% | 42% | 17% | 20% |24%|34%|41%| 31% 19% 28%|30%|36% | 30% | 24% | 26% 40% 38% | 15% | 30% |35%|31% | 28% [36%]| 19% | 32% [ 29% 26%
Rob Astorino 14% | 4% |28%| 16% |18%| 9% | 2% | 11% 28% 13% | 14%| 6% | 16% | 18% | 18% 2% 2% 10% | 12% [18% | 18% | 16% |11%| 13% | 12% | 14% 15%
Would you say you don't trust either of 49% | 47% | 49% | 55% |52%|47%|53% | 51% | 45% |52%|49%|50% | 46% | 51% | 49% | 53% | 50% | 64% | 52% |41%|45% | a9% |a7%| 62% | 48% | 53% | s0%
them to clean up corruption in Albany
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 7% | 6% | 8% | 6% [10%| 3% | 7% 7% 7% | 7% | 8% | 8% | 7% 7% 4% 10% | 11% | 6% | 6% | 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8%
Q24. Last summer, Governor Cuomo appointed the Moreland Commission to investigate corruption in state government, political campaigns and elections in New York. Then in April, Governor Cuomo disbanded the Moreland
Commission after the Legislature passed a series of laws aimed at fighting corruption in state government. Lately, the Moreland Commission has been in the news again. How closely have you been following the news about the
Moreland Commission? Would you say you are following it...
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very closely 11% | 9% |15%| 11% |19%| 5% | 6% | 10% 17% 12%(11%| 7% | 14% | 13% | 12% 7% 10% 4% | 11% [15% | 15% | 17% | 7% 9% 10% 9% 14%
Somewhat closely 27% | 28% | 27% | 27% |30%|25% |34% | 28% 22% 29%|27%|24% | 25% | 31% | 29% 21% 23% | 12% | 28% [34%[30% | 21% [23%| 35% | 23% | 32% 28%
Not very closely 24% | 24% | 22% | 28% |[24%|25%|23% | 25% 24% 25%|24% | 22% | 23% | 27% | 24% 26% 14% | 20% | 24% [26% | 22% | 25% [29%| 20% | 30% | 25% 19%
Not at all closely 36% | 38% [36% | 34% |28%|44%|35% | 36% 36% 34%|37% | 46% | 36% | 29% | 33% 46% 50% | 62% | 37% |24%|32% | 35% [41%]| 36% | 37% | 33% 37%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
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Q25. Governor Cuomo labeled the Moreland Commission an overwhelming success. Do you think the Commission was an overwhelmin

g success or not or do you simply not have enough information in order to say?

Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Overwhelming success 3% | 3% | 1% | 4% [ 3% | 2% | 5% | 2% 2% 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% | 5% | 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Not overwhelming success 26% | 21% [32% | 31% |37%|16%|28% | 25% 30% 30%|26%|16% | 28% | 33% | 30% 16% 14% | 16% | 29% |29% | 29% | 30% |19%| 31% 19% | 29% 33%
SD;/"M have enough informationin orderto | oo | oo | cco | 6a0 |57%|81% |66% | 73% | 66% |66% |71% | 78% | 67% | 65% | 66% | 81% | 83% | 83% | 70% |65% | 67% | €3% |s0%| 64% | 77% | e6% | 6%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% [ 0% 2% 1% [ 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 1% 3% 1% | 1% 1% 2% 1%
Q26. Now, Preet Bharara, a federal prosecutor, says he is investigating the activities of the Moreland Commission and the involvement of the Governor’s office in its work. How much have you heard about the current federal
investigation of the Moreland Commission...
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
A great deal 8% | 8% | 8% 7% [12%| 4% | 7% | 7% 10% 6% | 8% | 7% | 10% | 7% 8% 5% 6% 1% 8% |11%| 9% 11% | 4% 9% 6% 6% 12%
Some 27% | 25% | 28% | 31% |32%|23%|30% | 30% 23% 35%|25%|24% | 27% | 29% | 30% 19% 22% | 19% | 28% [30%|29% | 25% |[24%| 29% | 18% | 35% 31%
Not very much 28% | 30% [31% | 23% |26%|31%|28%| 27% 29% 27%129% | 26% | 25% | 33% | 29% 26% 26% | 18% | 28% [34%[29% | 29% [29% | 27% | 37% | 24% 23%
Nothing at all 36% | 36% [32%| 39% |30%|41%|34% | 35% 37% 31%|37%|41% | 36% | 31% | 33% 47% 40% | 59% | 36% |25%|31% | 36% |[41%]| 35% | 37% | 35% 33%
Don't know/No opinion 1% [ 1% | 0% [ 0% 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% 1% 3% 6% 3% 1% | 1% | 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Q27. A recent newspaper report concluded that the Governor’s office interfered with the Moreland Commission’s work by repeatedly pressuring it. The Governor says the Commission was independent and any conversations between
his office and the Commission were simply to provide information, and they were completely appropriate. What do you believe more:
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
The newspaper report 49% | 39% |61% | 56% |[57%|41%|45%| 51% 53% 55% | 47% | 45% | 45% | 54% | 52% 34% 42% | 44% | 54% |47% | 49% | 46% |44%| 56% | 42% | 52% 58%
The Governor’s explanation 25% [ 31% [20% | 19% |21%|27%|33%| 25% 20% 21%|26%|28% | 25% | 21% | 21% 35% 31% | 22% | 20% |29% | 27% | 21% [28%| 18% | 30% | 26% 18%
Vol: Neither 11% | 12% |10%| 10% |10%|12%| 8% | 10% 12% 10% | 12% | 13% | 11% | 10% | 11% 17% 5% 12% | 13% | 9% | 8% 18% [10%| 14% | 14% | 11% 9%
Vol: Both 1% | 1% [ 1% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 2% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% | 1% | 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 16% | 9% | 14% | 10%|18% | 14% | 12% 14% 12%|14% | 14% | 16% | 14% | 14% 15% 22% | 21% | 10% [14% | 12% | 15% |17%| 11% 13% 10% 13%
Q28. At this point, do you think the actions of the Governor and his office relative to the Moreland Commission were:
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Potentially criminal in nature 13% | 8% |17%] 19% |19%| 8% | 9% | 11% 20% 13%|13%| 5% | 15% | 18% | 16% 5% 6% 8% | 15% |14% | 13% | 17% | 9% | 18% 8% 16% 16%
Inappropriate but not a crime 16% | 16% | 17% | 16% |20%|13%|15%| 19% 15% 18% [ 16% | 13% | 16% | 19% | 20% 6% 8% 12% | 16% |20% | 19% | 17% |13%| 17% | 15% | 19% 17%
Perfectly appropriate 4% | 7% | 1% 3% [ 5% [ 4% | 9% | 3% 3% 4% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 3% 3% 7% 2% 0% 3% | 6% | 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5%
Do you not have enough information to say | 63% | 66% | 64%| 59% |53%|72% | 65% | 65% 60% 63% | 64% | 72% | 61% | 57% | 59% 78% 81% | 76% | 64% |58% | 62% | 60% |[72%| 57% | 67% | 62% 60%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 3% | 1% 3% [ 3% [ 4% | 3% | 2% 3% 2% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% | 3% | 1% 1% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3%
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Q29. Having now thought about these issues a little bit, would you say the issues surrounding the Moreland Commission make you more likely to vote for Andrew Cuomo for Governor, less likely to vote for Cuomo, or have no effect on
who you vote for?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-

Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes [ No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
More likely 8% |12% | 5% | 4% | 8% | 8% | 14%| 6% 5% 7% | 8% [14%| 5% | 4% 4% 16% 11% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 8% 5% 8% | 7% | 11% | 9% 3%
Less likely 30% | 21% |42%| 35% |35%|26%|18% | 33% 39% 31%|31%|17% | 34% | 38% | 38% 9% 11% | 16% | 33% [35%|34% | 31% |26%| 30% | 29% | 30% 35%
No effect 53% | 58% [48%| 53% |51%|55%|61%|53% | 49% [57%[53%[56% | 52% | 52% | 51% 65% 59% | 59% | 56% [49%[51% | 58% |55%| 58% | 53% | 56% | 55%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 8% | 5% 8% 7% |11%| 7% | 8% 7% 6% | 8% |13%| 9% | 6% 7% 9% 18% | 18% | 2% | 8% | 7% 6% 11%| 5% 8% 5% 8%
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Nature of the Sample
New York State Likely Voters

Party

Democrat 44%

Republican 26%

Independent/Other 26%
Region

NYC 31%

Suburbs 26%

Upstate 43%
Political View

Liberal 22%

Moderate 42%

Conservative 27%
Union Household

Yes 23%

No 74%
Religion

Catholic 34%

Jewish 9%

Protestant 31%

Other 21%
Age

18 to 34 19%

35 to 54 35%

55 and older 40%
Gender

Male 47%

Female 53%
Race/Ethnicity

White 66%

African American/Black 17%

Latino 9%
Income

Less than $50,000 28%

$50,000 to $100,000 31%

$100,000 or more 27%

SNY0814 Crosstabs.xlsx 80f 8



